Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

3/3/25-
3/9/25

151
13
59

185
80

168
324

492

2025 YTD

22
72
1,335
149
727
2,241
1,048

1,578
4,016

5,594

65
15

Weekly Overview Crime Report

7 Day Comparison

2/24/25 - %
3/2/25  FChange o nge
3 3 -100.0%
11 7 63.6%
117 34 29.1%
17 4 235%
69 -10 14.5%
201 -16 -8.0%
106 -26 24.5%
148 20 13.5%
376 52 13.8%
524 32 6.1%
2 1 50.0%
1 0 0.0%
2024YTD  #Change
31 -9
112 -40
1,499 -164
180 -31
845 118
2,729 -488
1,475 -427
1,822 244
5,049 -1,033
6,871 -1,277
88 .23
23 8

Monday, March 10, 2025
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YTD Comparison

2/10/25 -
3/9/25

31
532
53
273
825
376

625
1,474

2,099

19

% Change
-29.0 % v
-35.7% v
-10.9 % v
-17.2% v
-14.0 % v
-17.9% v
-28.9 % v
-13.4% v
-20.5% v
-18.6 % v
-26.1% v
-34.8% v

1/13/25 -
2/9/25

10
32
510
63
316
957
459

615
1,732

2,347

25

2023 YTD

42
102
1,540
251
742
2,526
1,822

1,935
5,090

7,025

119
35

# Change

# Change

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
2/10/24 -

0 o)

% Change 3/8/24 # Change % Change
-10.0% v 10 -1 -10.0 %
-3.1% v 45 -14 -31.1%
4.3% A 607 -75 -12.4%
-15.9% v 75 -22 -29.3%
-13.6 % v 310 -37 -11.9%
-13.8% v 1,077 -252 -23.4%
-18.1% v 566 -190 -33.6%

1.6 % A 737 -112 -15.2%
-14.9 % v 1,953 -489 -24.5%
-10.6 % v 2,690 -591 -22.0%
-24.0 % v 40 -21 -52.5%
-50.0% v 10 -6 -60.0 %

% Change
-47.6 % v
-29.4% v
-13.3% v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-40.6 % v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and

2.0% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
11.3% v victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
42.5% v Burglary, and Larceny_are countt_ed
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
18.4% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-21.1% v . .
used for strategic planning and
20.4% v crime analysis and is subject to
' change. RMS data refreshed at
45.4% v 3/10/2025 6:37:36 AM.
-57.1% v
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